

PRESS RELEASE

07 FEBRUARY 2019

KNAUF INSULATION APPOINTS NEIL HARGREAVES AS MANAGING DIRECTOR



Knauf Insulation has appointed Neil Hargreaves as its new Managing Director for the Northern Europe region. In his new role, Neil will be responsible for strengthening the company's leading position in the mineral wool insulation industry.

Previously, as Finance Director, Neil led a number of strategic projects for the business. He takes over from John Sinfield, who is leaving to pursue a new opportunity outside the company.

"I'm delighted to take up this new role at such an exciting time for the mineral wool insulation market" said Neil. "I'm looking forward to building on John's work to make us the supplier of choice for all our customers across the region."

Jean-Claude Carlin, Group CEO of Knauf Insulation, said "I am sure that Neil will continue the excellent work already taking place in the region, and lead it through the next phase of development. We would like to express our appreciation to John for his excellent work and leadership over the last nine years. We wish him all the very best in his future endeavours."



Knauf Insulation is the UK's leading provider of high-performance, non-combustible Glass and Rock Mineral Wool insulation solutions. It is part of the Knauf Group, a €6.5bn turnover multi-national family-owned manufacturer of building materials and construction systems. The company has announced significant investment plans in 2019, including the opening of a new Rock Mineral Wool manufacturing plant in France expected later in the year.

Neil originally joined Knauf Insulation in 2006 as Head of Commercial Finance, before becoming Finance Director in 2011. Prior to joining Knauf Insulation, he trained as a Chartered Accountant with KPMG.